Red Lion®
RAM® 6021 & RAM® 6021M12
Hardware Guide | May 2018
Industrial Wired Routers
LP1068A
©2018 Red Lion Controls, Inc. All rights reserved. Red Lion, the Red Lion logo and Sixnet are registered trademarks
of Red Lion Controls, Inc. All other company and product names are trademarks of their respective owners.
Red Lion Controls, Inc.

RAM-6021 and RAM-6021M12 Hardware Guide 1-15
Product Overview Revised 2018-05-15
Ordering Guide Drawing No. LP1068A
1.4  Ordering Guide
MODEL NUMBER PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
RAM-6021 RAM-6021 Secure router with five Ethernet ports, one serial port, Modbus/
DNP3 gateway
ET-PS-024-02 DIN-Rail 2 amp power supply
FPSALACADAPTER2 2.5mm barrel power supply
RAM-6021M12 RAM-6021M12 Secure router with five Ethernet ports, one serial port, Modbus/
DNP3 gateway
NTPS-24-1.3 DIN-Rail power supply 24V @ 1.3 Amp
M12DRC-ISO DIN-Rail kit, two isolated plastic clips
M12DRC-MTL DIN-Rail kit, two metal clips
CAT5E STP Cables with M12 connectors
CAT5E-M12-M12-X Straight M12 to Straight M12, Shielded
CAT5E-M12-RJ45-X Straight M12 to RJ-45, Shielded
CAT5E-M12-X Straight M12 to bare end, Shielded
CAT5E-RM12-M12-X 90º M12 to Straight M12, Shielded
CAT5E-RM12-RM12-X 90º M12 to 90º M12, Shielded
CAT5E-RM12-RJ45-X 90º M12 to RJ-45, Shielded
PWR-M12-A-X Power Cable, M12 A-Coded Straight Female to bare end, Shielded
PWR-RM12-A-X Power Cable, M12 A-Coded 90º Female to bare end, Shielded
USBA-M12 6.5' USB Type A to M12 Mini-USB Type B CABLE
SERIAL-DB9-M12A M12 A-Code 8-pin to DB9-F Serial Cable 5ft
CBL-IO-M12A-5 M12 A-Code 8-pin to 3 WR 22 AWG Cable 5ft
CONN-M12A-1 A-Code M12 Straight 8-pin Connector Pack of 1
Where: X = length of cable, fill in desired amount in feet.
Example: CAT5E-RM12-10 (for a 10 ft cable)
RAM-6021 and RAM-6021M12 Hardware Guide 1-16
Hardware Installation Revised 2018-05-15
Mounting the RAM-6021 Wired Router Drawing No. LP1068A
Chapter 2 Hardware Installation
2.1  Mounting the RAM-6021 Wired Router
There are three different ways to mount a RAM-6021 wired router:
• Horizontally using two (2) #6 screws onto its horizontal mounting feet.
• Vertically using two (2) #6 screws onto its vertical mounting feet.
• Vertically on a DIN-Rail using the supplied DIN-Rail clip.
Note: Allow enough room to route the Ethernet, serial, I/O and other cables.
2.1.1 DIN‐Rail Mounting & Removal
The RAM-6021 has a DIN-Rail clip pre-mounted to the back of the unit. To panel mount the unit,
the clip must be removed by removing the three (3) screws holding it in place. See the image at
right for reference.
The DIN clip has an integral spring mechanism that keeps it securely attached to the rail. Refer
to the diagrams below for how to mount and remove the unit to a standard EN50022 DIN-Rail.
Note: For best performance it is recommended that a DIN-Rail spacer (such as an end clamp) be
used between the RAM-6021 and adjacent devices. This will leave an adequate air gap for proper
heat dissipation away from the device case.
Mounting Instructions:
RAM-6021 and RAM-6021M12 Hardware Guide 2-17
Hardware Installation Revised 2018-05-15
Mounting the RAM-6021 Wired Router Drawing No. LP1068A
Removal Instructions:
2.1.2 Ethernet Cable
If you are connecting to the router via the Ethernet port, you will need a straight or crossover category 5 cable with
a 8-pin RJ45 connector on each end.